CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 11985

Amendment No. 36 to Traffic Bylaw No. 8120

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the City of Kelowna Traffic Bylaw No. 8120 be amended as follows:

- 1. THAT **Part 1 INTRODUCTION**, be amended by deleting the definition of **Engineer** and replace it with:
 - **"Engineer** means the person designated as the Public Works Manager or the Traffic Operations Supervisor in the **City** organizational chart."
- 2. THAT **Part 5 HIGHWAY USE REGULATIONS**, <u>5.4.2 Road Usage Hoarding Permit (RUP & HP)</u> be deleted in its entirety and replace it with:

Road Usage and Hording Permit Fees:

Road Usage and Hording Permit Fees:			
Road Usage / Hoarding Permit Fees	Application Fee	Permit Fee	Deposits
Traffic & Public Impedance /Scaffolding	\$0.00	\$75.00 per week	\$0.00
Road works & Closures	\$75.00	\$25.00 per day	\$0.00
Seasonal - for Utility providers, Tree pruning, CCTV and others as approved by the Manager of Public Works	\$75.00	\$300 per calendar year	\$0.00
Hoarding	\$75.00	\$8.00 per Sqm per month	\$0.00
* Plus applicable taxes			

- 3. AND THAT Part 5 HIGHWAY USE REGULATIONS 5.4.3 <u>Damage and Security Deposit</u> for Road Usage and Hoarding Permit be deleted in its entirety.
- 4. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No. 11985, being Amendment No. 36 to Traffic Bylaw No. 8120."
- 5. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and be binding on all persons as of as of the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Cou	ncil this
Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna	a this
	Mayor
	City Clerk